PARTS GUIDES

HOBIE 18 / 18 SX

Decals -

12451130 "Hobie" Red Each
12451061 "Hobie" Diamond 36" Silver
12452000 Silver pin stripe (ft)

‘-\ H18 FWD CROSSBAR SCREW EC:JKST;: ;;2?1\(
SCREW i H F H18 HULL/DECK CROSSBAR WITH STEP CASTING T 8030211 (Includes all parts listed within
8030601 BOW TANG BLACK 60132010 WASHER this box)
CASTING ,/—~——\ o
61120001 60120000 M 8080521 (Complete assy required for
2 0 © EYESTRAP 61510000 older boats with threaded
NUT 8050111 LEFT FRONT CORNER o posts castng)
CASTING BLACK
EgséﬁéHATCH — Original fairlead fastener NYLON SCREW 60150011 ..
[ 7 ) e1380001 r rivet no longer available. 8031031 RIGHT FRONT CORNER 5 MAST STEP CASTING
\ Latest production used CASTING BLACK BLACK 60170011
" "0"RING GASKET FAIRLEAD #10-32 x1/2” PH screw C:l:’ 60160011
61382020 60270000 8030151. This may not /,”J —
FLANGE @ be a suitable replacement
61370000 for the original rivet due to \
NEWER hole wear. @ FRONT INBOARD - CLEAT ~
SCREW IN COVER SUPPORT POST 10261000 o reossg
WHITE V1145 AL TRAPEZE CASTING KIT 61010001 60140001 ROD 61170001
BLACK V1146 SHOCK CORD ANCHOR PIN =1 O | (requires 1 perside) e
= 60730001 20100000 o
DAGGER WELL 8 ANCHORBAR SQUARE NUT,
[— SLEEVE
END STOP NEOPRENE KIT 50101701 (Replaces Nut) CUSTOM 61020001 87140000 BOLT
20260000 (@) 60309001 LOCK WASHER 8040501
SCREW ANCHOR PLATE KIT
8080581 °
8031501 64100001 NUT
5 = 8050521
JIB TRACK 2 o o Y SCREW BOLT 8040561
20250000 / — C—2 CHANNEL
i i’ i i 8030211 61110000
TRAMP TRACK NUT
LEFT 61320001 L | (@ @ © @ | go5011q
RIGHT 61330001 j— |@ @ @ @ | wASHER
8080571
DAGGERBOARD f\_ EYESTRAP
60300001 61510000
HANDLE
RM716 X 26"
SHOCK CORD  GUDGEON 50101401 @ LOCK WASHER 8080021 H18 REAR CROSSBAR REAR INBOARD
RSO14BLK X 4' REAR CROSSBAR - EXTRUSION ONLY @ SUPPORT
§ screw 030402 BLACK 60191214 CASTING KIT 61040001
(requires 1 per side)
aary SCREW 8031731 U BOLT
~ 8040501
SWIVEL JAM CLEAT LOCK WASHER
ot 50007 8080581
8050521 PAD FOR CAM CLEAT BOLT
DRAIN PLUG WITH GASKET
?{%’;‘;‘OE‘(?US'NG 10091000 3 CHANNEL 1162 8040521
61110000
H18 TRAMPOLINE %
MPLETE TRAMPOLINE 6097XXXX
co 0 609 LEFT REAR CASTING RIGHT REAR CASTING

(XXXX = Color / See parts list for available options)

(Does not include lace line)

CENTER LACING LINE RHO14WHT X 19'

i '

BLACK 60210011

BLACK 60200011
DEADEYE 61060001

| {
o \ A i H18 MAIN TRAVELER CAR
B \ |
9 ) P | § soL 8040301
L -
dl b DECK PLATE 61870000
o o
!. ] o O SPACER 61880000
! q | = I SHEAVE 61890000
: of o
| TRAVELER ===
I o b 61800001 o ® NUT 8050311
q o\ | CAR BODY SUB ASSY. 61842000
—tttetesencaan COTTER PIN 8060121
o © ROLLERSKID 61810000
AFT LACING LINE RHO14WHT X 15' (2) i} g BUSHING SHAFT 61830000
|oua.o.ou"5"‘¢'o.n-.-oa-o.oo--oun.l D D BEARING SET 61852000
LACING STRIP 6378XXXX ﬂ ]1
. - . CLEVIS PIN 8020431

SAILING PARTS & ACCESSORIES


http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-cat-decal-red/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-diamond-decal-silver-graphite/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-silver-pin-stripe-decal/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/screw-1-4-20-x-1-5-8-thms/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-bow-tang-back-up-casting/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-bow-tang/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/nut-1-4-20-hx-nylock-1/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-screw-in-deckplate-6-inch/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/screw-8-x-3-4-fhsms-p-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-eyestrap/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-thru-deck-fairlead/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-trapeze-shockcord/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-daggerboard-well-neoprene-kit/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-shroud-anchor-pin/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-shroud-anchor-bar/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/screw-1-4-20-x-1-rhms-ph-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/nut-1-4-20-hx-nylock-1/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/washer-flat-1-4x3-4x-063-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-eyestrap/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-16-jibsheet-block-track/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-trampoline-track-port/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-trampoline-track-starboard/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-daggerboard/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-lower-gudgeon/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-drain-plug-housing/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-7-16-inch-spun-dacron-white/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/washer-star-lock-12-int/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/screw-12-24x1-ph-long-lok/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/screw-8-x-1-phsms-p-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-drain-plug-w-gasket/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-trampoline-white/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-aft-tramp-lacing-kit-white/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-front-crossbar/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/screw-10-24-x-1-1-2-fhms-nyl/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-crossbar-casting-front-left/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-crossbar-casting-front-right/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-inboard-support-forward-casting-assembly/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-inboard-support-casting-insert-nut/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/washer-3-8-hc-split-lock/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/bolt-3-8-16-x-3-3-4-sochd/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-mast-step-assembly/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/mast-jamming-cleat/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/nut-3-8-24-nylock-heavy/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/bolt-3-8-16-x-2/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/nut-3-8-16-nylock/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-crossbar-channel-nut/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-dolphin-striker-sleeve/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-dolphin-striker-rod/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-dolphin-striker-post/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-mast-step/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-mast-bearing/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/screw-1-4-20-x-1-rhms-ph-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/swivel-cam-cleat-w-bullseye-and-h365-cam-cleat/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-rear-crossbar-60191211/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/nut-3-8-16-nylock/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-crossbar-channel-nut/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-rear-crossbar-casting-left/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-accessory-mounting-plate-w-hardware/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-traveler-dead-eye/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-inboard-rear-support-casting-assembly/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/washer-3-8-hc-split-lock/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/bolt-3-8-16-x-2-1-2-sck-h/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/bolt-5-16-18-x-1-1-4-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-traveler-deck-plate/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-traveler-car-spacer/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-traveler-car-sheave/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/nut-5-16-18-nylock-std/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-traveler-car-sub-assembly/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/cotter-pin-3-32-x-2-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-traveler-roller-skid/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-traveler-bushing-shaft/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-traveler-car-bearing-set-2/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-1-4x1-328-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-traveler-assembly/

H18 / H18SXRUDDER ASSEMBLY

*= SUB ASSEMBLY PART /INCLUDED WITH CASTING

*BOLT
UPPER CASTING 8040301
1987 AND LATER *WASHER
LEFT BLACK 50321001 == gng0181

RIGHT BLACK 50341001

1986 AND EARLIER

60331010 CONVERSION KIT REQUIRED

INCLUDES: UPPER CASTING ASSEMBLIES, TUBE, END
CAP, LOWER CASTING ASSEMBLIES, NUTS, BOLTS,
GUDGEONS. FOR BOTH SIDES.

RING 20860000 O I I E—) CLEVISPIN 8020411

PARTS GUIDES

H18 / H18SX TILLER CROSSBAR & EXTENSION

TILLER CROSSBAR
BLACK 20520011
‘95 - NEWER 20521001

YOKE ASSY. 3205

| O~

1987 AND LATER

wll

TILLER TUBE, STRAIGHT '158'4%&‘:2 o
60380111 RUDDERADJUSTERKIT
— *CAM PLATE 20352000 eo400011 O]
TILLER CONNECTOR KIT SCREW 8030701
1987 AND LATER 11520005 NUT 8050111
. @ *CAM 10480000
° o \ “PIN 50312301 #h %  FIBERGLASS EXTENSION (106") WITH HINGE 60550001
—_—1
A — )
HINGE 10532010 EXTENSION TIP
o LOWER CASTING SCREW 8030111 10560000
8040331 ; NUT 8050201
o 1987 AND LATER
NUT BLACK 50322001
8050311 PLASTIC RUDDER H18 / H18SX MAST
BLADE 20493000 COTTER PIN 18 MAST ASSY. BLACK 60610010
O 185X MAST ASSY. BLACK 68581000
T NYLINER 8061011
. Eiggghg%ieooso 1 RUDDER PIN COMPTIP ASSEMBLY 60611100
' 60880001
*ADJUSTMENT
oD MAST HEAD ASSY. @ SHEAVE 60620000
-] == 8032001 COMPTIP
60602041 =D Ruer soto1s1
1986 AND EARLIER 1987 AND LATER
PLUNGER - NONE HALYARD ' " LUFF TRACK UPDATE 50404101
H *PLUNGER 50312201 LOCK LUFF TRACK 87" 38584001
(COMPTIP)
SPRING 60430000 . HALYARD LINE RHO14WHT'
I SPRING 10430000 ] 61610101 SEx58  SXx61
TENSION SCREW
. RING 61290021
TENSION SCREW 60450000
60450000 L CAPPLUG TWIST SHACKLE 60670000
8090900
H18 / H1ssx DIAMOND WIRES /‘I‘ SX REACHER TANG 30691001
168X DIAMOND WIRE 65750001 MAST TANG [
20690000 DANGER!
ALWAYS USE EXTREME
COTTERPIN 8060111 ———) CAUTION WHILE RAISING
AND LOWERING YOUR MAST,
H18 / H18SX SPREADERS CLEVIS PIN 8020021 E—]] CONTACT WITHA POWER
DIAMOND TANG LINE COULD BE FATAL.
SLIDE === COTTERPIN 61480000 l
61440000 8060111
COTTER_/.E. COTTER PIN
8060001 s 8060001 i SPREADER TANG
[ — ] = ROLLER ] 61410000
CLEVISPIN CLEVISPIN 61740000 =
8020041 8020061 SAIL FEEDERKIT |
80100501 ‘E., DOWNHAUL LINE
BRACE ARM DANGER LABEL ﬂ = RH316W:LTOXC Z(
61420000 13440010
61430000 —_— 11400000
COMPRESSION PLATEKIT 2 __ CLEAT
COTTER PIN / COTTER PIN 60680001 [ E 10262000
8060001 SLEEVE 61490000
8060001 CLEVIS PIN 8020381
CLEVIS PIN - GOOSENECK . I RING 20860000
) CLEVISPIN TURNBUCKLE 61770000 VERTEX 50772031
go20041 =2 8020061 60710000 == é BOLT 8040021
SPREADER TANG - NUT 8050111
61410000
CLEVIS PIN (2 SHEAVE
CLEVISPIN o &——{) 8020061 FOAM PLUG 60060000 @ 60620000
8020041 — :T.\ CLEVIS PIN
(=" i) COTTER PIN u— E—f 8020391
COTTERPIN 8060001 SEAL PLATE 61080000 RING
8060001 MAST BASE —:ﬂ O 20860000
BLACK 60641031
ARM —D
BRACE 61420000 PIN 8020501 ———1 G&' ok CLEVISPIN c020431
61430000 nggégéﬁ K RING 20860000
RING 20860000
cLEvis o . H18 / H18SX ROTATION ARM N~
8020041 8020061 ROTATION BAR 61210001
— =
COTTER PIN R 0 BOLT 8040111 ‘H"\)
8060001 @, 3 COTTERPIN
8060001 e
SLIDE -
61440000 D COTTER PIN < NUT 8050111 ,
8060111 WASHERS 8080571 LINE RH316WHT X 3'

HOBIECAT.COM



http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-rudder-conversion-kit/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-wave-rudder-casting-upper-left/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-wave-rudder-casting-upper-right/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/bolt-5-16-18-x-1-1-4-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/washer-5-16-x-9-16/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-tiller-arm/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rudder-cam-stop-plate/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-rudder-cam/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-17-18-rudder-cam-pin/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-tiller-end-cap/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-tiller-connector-kit-pair-1/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/bolt-5-16-18-x-2-hx-hd/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/nut-5-16-18-nylock-std/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-nylon-rudder-blade/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-epo-3-carbon-rudder-blade/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-wave-rudder-casting-lower-pre-ez-loc/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/nyliner-3-8-d-x-3-8-l/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/cotter-pin-3-32-x-3-4-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-rudder-pin/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-17-18-rudder-plunger-1/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/screw-3-8-16-x-3-4-delrin/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rudder-casting-spring/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-rudder-screw/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-rudder-screw/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-tiller-crossbar-hobie-16-17-18/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-tiller-crossbar-hobie-16-17-18-95/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-ring-large/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-ring-large/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-aluminum-hiking-stick-yoke-connection/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-1-4x1-0785-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-rudder-adjuster-kit/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/screw-1-4-20-x-1-thms-p-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/nut-1-4-20-hx-nylock-1/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-tiller-extension-106/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-tiller-extension-hinge/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/screw-10-32-x-1-phms-p-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/nut-10-32-hex-nylock/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-tiller-end-cap-1/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-comptip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-mast-assembly/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-mast-sheave-1-inch/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rivet-masthead-sheave-single/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-halyard-hook-comptip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/comptip-plug/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/mast-tang-hobie-16-17-18/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-diamond-wire/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-sail-feeder/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-mast-caution-decal-orange/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-mast-compression-plate-assembly/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-compression-sleeve/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-gooseneck/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-mast-plug/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-mast-seal-plate/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-mastbase-casting/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-ring-large/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-ring-large/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-1-4x3-1-2-mast/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-mastbase-hinge/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-1-4x1-328-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-1-4x-8285-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-mast-sheave-1-inch/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/nut-1-4-20-hx-nylock-1/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/bolt-1-4-20-x-7-8-hx-hd-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-gooseneck-hinge-vertex/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-ring-large/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-1-4x-578-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/boom-barrel-cleat/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-3-16-strait-core-polyester-line/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-spreader-root/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/shackle-3-16-twist/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/halyard-ring-w-loop/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-wave-luff-track/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-luff-track/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-diamond-wire-w-turnbuckle/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18sx-diamond-wire/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/cotter-pin-3-32-x-3-4-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-3-16x-453-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-diamond-wire-roller/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-turnbuckle-1-8/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/cotter-pin-3-32-x-3-4-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/cotter-pin-1-16-x-1-2-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/cotter-pin-3-32-x-3-4-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/cotter-pin-1-16-x-1-2-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/cotter-pin-1-16-x-1-2-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/cotter-pin-1-16-x-1-2-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/cotter-pin-1-16-x-1-2-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/cotter-pin-1-16-x-1-2-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/cotter-pin-1-16-x-1-2-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/cotter-pin-1-16-x-1-2-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-3-16x-570-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-3-16x-570-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-3-16x-570-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-3-16x-570-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-3-16x-753-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-3-16x-753-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-3-16x-753-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-3-16x-753-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-spreader-brace/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-spreader-brace/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-spreader-arm-slide/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-spreader-arm-slide/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-spreader-arm/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-spreader-arm/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-mast-rotation-bar/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/bolt-1-4-20-x-5-hexcap-1/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/nut-1-4-20-hx-nylock-1/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/washer-flat-1-4x3-4x-063-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-3-16-strait-core-polyester-line/

PARTS GUIDES

H18 / H18SX FORESTAY & JIB HALYARD H18 / H18SX SHROUDS & ADJUSTERS H18 RIVET GUIDE
SHACKLE 20700001 H18 SHROUD (1 SIDE) () Indicates quantity needed to fasten part.
@) WHITE 60790001
BLACK 60792001 MAST
Yy HEAD 8010131 (2)
({) rweLe 20760000 HIBSX SHROUD (1SIDE) {2 ¢, & o000y HALYARD HOOK 8011231 (6)
NICOPRESS SLEEVE 8063751 BLACK 68793501 TANG 8010181 (12)
o DIAMOND TANG 8010181 (3)
THIMBLE 20760000 O SPREADER TANG 8010181 (8)
COMPRESSION PLATE 8010181 (4)
FORESTAY UPPER 5/32" NICOPRESS SLEEVE GOOSENECK PLATE 8010181 (4)
SECTION (PIGTAIL) ———< 8063751 GOOSENECK CLEAR 8010131 (2)
H18 60810011 NICOPRESS SLEEVE 8063751 GOOSENECK BLOCK 8010131 (2)
H18SX 68813501 BASE 8010131 (2)
THIMBLE 20760000 (Note: all 8010181 mast rivets require
08011291 rivet caps)
SWIVEL 61230000
o REAR CROSSBAR
JIB BLOCK ASSY. 20240001 CORNER CASTING 8011231 (6)
e CLEVIS PIN 8020371 INBOARD SUPPORT 8010131 (2)
— COTTERPIN 8060111 SWIVEL JAMMER 8010201 (1)
\ | 8031501 (2)
{930 JIB HALYARD WIRE ASSY. 8031231 (1)
CLEVIS PIN \0) (20240001 BLOCK NOT INCLUDED) 8080011 (1)
5020371 < SHEAVE H18 61661001 8050801 (1)
61260000 U DEAD EYE 8010181 (4)
SC(%EER PIN H18SX 68661001 19} 9
= CLEVIS PIN 8020381 = HULL
118" NICOPRESS O RING 20860000 o TRAMPOLINE TRACK 8010121 (9)
SLEEVE (backup washers required on above,
8063001 8080551)
1/16" NICOPRESS SLEEVE . ACCESS PORT FLANGE 8010141 (12)
8063001 FORESTAY LOWER o) S EYE STRAP 8010131 (2)
SHACKLE SECTION H18 THIMBLE 61570000 o o
11220000 WHITE 60810021 b4 b Boowm
H18 BLACK 60812021 o ADJUSTER 20830010 Q END CAP 8010131(2)
| o L)
H18SX BLACK 68814501 ° e FRONT CROSSBAR
c 9 MAST STEP 8010131 (4)
JB TENSIONLINE | = = oL Sonoret )
RHO18WHT X 5 1/2 o CLEVIS PIN 8020381
JIB HALYARD RING 20860000 o
l.' RH112WHT X 20' RUDDER (UPPER CASTING)
CASTING 8011231 (3)
=1 CLEVIS PIN 8020371 TWIST TOGGLE END CAP 8010131 (2)
RING 20860000 20210000
SAIL HARDWARE
(=] (= HEADBOARD 8010020 (16)
o CLEVIS PIN 8020371 L) MAIN CLEW PLATE 8010020 (10)
H18 / H18SX ROLLER FURLER RING 20860000 BATTEN POCKET 8010020 (4)
JIB CLEW PLATE 8010020 (6)
o =X CLEVIS PIN 8020371 (above rivets requires setting machine which
FURLER TUNE UP KIT o ) o5 e
61900900 o O RING 20860000 is not available in a hand tool.)
INCLUDES: BEARINGS, BEARING g =
CAGE, NYLINER, NYLON SLEEVE, | [o o
DARBY RINGS, SPOOL, HOUSING | [
: UJSHACKLE 10700000 H18 / H18SX H SHACKLE 10700000
TRAPEZE WIRES
5| ADJUSTER 60830000 THIMBLE 20800000
_ o H18 WHITE 1473W (One Side Pair) 3/32" NICOPRESS SLEEVE 8063761
T H18 BLACK 14738 (One Side Pair)
| NYLINER 8061101
H18SX BLACK 68503501 (Single)
NYLON SLEEVE 61940000
G | ° ["9)voxe 61980000
H18 / H18SX BRIDLES
SPOOL & HOUSING
SEE BELOW
=1 =1 CLEVISPIN 8020371
‘%SLEEVE 61950001 O O RING 20860000
(} HANDLE 2011
DARBY RING 8062511 ” BRIDLE
© BEARING RACE 61920000 RITE coe2000t
- BLACK 60822001 "
#9 === BEARINGS (REQUIRES 18) 2836237l\6||100PRESS SLEEVE
61670000 .
BEARING CAGE 61930000 THIMBLE
ADJUSTMENT LINE 20800000
@ BEARING RACE 61920000 RHOAWHT X 2°6"
— DOG BONE 2001
O DARBY RING 8062501 ROPE LOCK
61530000
TUBE 61910000 I
FURLERASSY.
61900000 — HOG RING 21180000
];r'spom & HOUSING 61960001 d'
TRAPEZE SHOCK CORD
60730001
NOT SHOWN —y
| LINERHOIBWHT X 18 1 1 CLEVIS PIN 8020371 N
SCREW 8030501 @ (O RING 20860000

SAILING PARTS & ACCESSORIES



http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-ring-large/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-ring-large/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-ring-large/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-ring-large/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-ring-large/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-ring-large/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-ring-large/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-1-4x-578-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-1-4x-578-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/cotter-pin-3-32-x-3-4-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/cotter-pin-3-32-x-3-4-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/bow-shackle-5-16-1/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/thimble-5-32/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/sleeve-nicropress-5-32/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/sleeve-nicropress-5-32/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/thimble-5-32/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-jib-furler-swivel/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-forestay-upper/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18sx-forestay-upper/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-16-jib-halyard-block-assembly/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-1-4x-469-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-1-4x-469-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-1-4x-469-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-1-4x-469-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-1-4x-469-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-1-4x-469-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-jib-halyard-black-sheave/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-16-jib-halyard-block-assembly/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-jib-halyard-assembly/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18sx-jib-halyard-wire/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/sleeve-nicropress-1-16/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/thimble-1-16-stainless/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/sleeve-nicropress-1-16/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/d-shackle-4-7mm/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-forestay-white/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-forestay-black/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18sx-forestay-lower/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-jib-furler-tune-up-kit/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-shroud-white/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-shroud-black/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18sx-shroud-black/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/bow-shackle-5-16-1/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/thimble-5-32/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/sleeve-nicropress-5-32/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-shroud-adjuster-7-hole/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/shroud-twist-toggle/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rivet-pop-3-16-inch-x-3-8-inch-ph-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rivet-pop-3-16-inch-x-3-8-inch-ph-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rivet-pop-3-16-inch-x-3-8-inch-ph-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rivet-pop-3-16-inch-x-3-8-inch-ph-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rivet-pop-3-16-inch-x-3-8-inch-ph-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rivet-pop-3-16-inch-x-3-8-inch-ph-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rivet-pop-3-16-inch-x-3-8-inch-ph-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rivet-pop-3-16x1-4-ph/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rivet-pop-3-16x1-4-ph/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rivet-pop-3-16x1-4-ph/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rivet-pop-3-16x1-2-ph/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rivet-pop-3-16x1-2-ph/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rivet-pop-3-16x1-2-ph/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rivet-pop-3-16x1-2-ph/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rivet-pop-3-16x5-8-ph-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rivet-1-8-x-5-16-brass/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rivet-3-16-x-3-8-csk/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/washer-star-lock-8-ext/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/nut-8-32-mach-screw-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/screw-8-x-3-4-fhsms-p-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-jib-furler-bearing/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/bow-shackle-6-4-mm/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/bow-shackle-6-4-mm/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-jib-furler-stay-adjuster/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/nyliner-1-id-x-1-094-lg/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-jib-furler-sleeve-nylon/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-jib-furler-bridle-yoke/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-jib-furler-sleeve/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/ring-retainer-darby-1400-143/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-jib-furler-bearing-race/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-jib-furler-bearing-cage/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-jib-furler-bearing-race/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/ring-retaining-darby-1400-10/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-jib-furler-tube/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-jib-furler-spool-housing/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/screw-8-32-x-3-8-thms-p-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-jib-furler-assembly/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-bridle-white/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-bridle-black-1/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-1-4x-469-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-trapeze-wire-pair-white/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-trapeze-wire-pair-black/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18sx-trapeze-wire-black/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/thimble-1-8/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/sleeve-nicropress-3-32/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/plastic-trap-handle/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/sleeve-nicropress-3-32/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/thimble-1-8/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-dog-bone-standard/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hog-ring-1-2/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-trapeze-shockcord/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/trapeze-rope-lock/

H18 MAIN SAIL & BATTENS
H18 60991XXX / H18SX 68991XXX
SEE NUMERICAL SECTION

HOBIE 18

BATTEN #10 24 1/8”
BATTEN #9 39 1/16”
BATTEN #8 56 5/16”
BATTEN #7 68 13/16”
BATTEN #6 79 5/16”
BATTEN #5 87 5/16
BATTEN #4 937/8"
BATTEN #3 97 5/16”
BATTEN #2 101 5/16”
BATTEN #1 1015/16"

(FOR INDIVIDUAL BATTENS SEE UNIVERSAL BATTENS PAGE

3 LEECH BATTEN TIP
2 11323000
(e
LUFF TIP
D 11322011
. BATTEN TIE LINE
TN N RH112WHT X 18"

@ 14" SAIL NUMBERS
BLACK WHITE

#1 12710030 12710000 < ooe
#2 12720030 12720000
#3 12730030 12730000
#4 12740030 12740000
# 12750030 12750000
#689 12760030 12760000
# 12770030 12770000 SAIL BAG 21310000
# 12780030 12780000
# 12700030 12700000
H18 / H18SX BOOM
BOOM ASSEMBLY BLACK

60720011

SAIL WIND INDICATOR
335
—E)

HOBIE 18SX

BATTEN #9 28 1/2"
BATTEN #8 46 1/8”
BATTEN #7 67 7/8"
BATTEN #6 83 5/16”
BATTEN #5 93 7/8"
BATTEN #4 100 9/16”
BATTEN #3 103 3/4”
BATTEN #2 104 11/16”
BATTEN #1 102 11/16"

MAIN CLEW PLATE-PAIR (W/RIVETS) 62270000

CLEAT 61070000
SCREW 8031011
CLAMP 61711000

BOOM CAP AFT

BLACK 60760011 BLOCK HANGER

10760000

B | = Y
\

BOOM CAP DRILLED
BLACK 60751010

BOOM PIN 10772010
ROLL PIN 50502201

OUTHAUL CAR ASSY 60220001 (OUTHAUL AND SHOCK CORD NOT INCLUDED)

CLEVIS PIN 8020381
COTTER PIN 8060101
OUTHAUL SHEAVE 60620000

LINE RH316WHT X 7
SHEAVE 60620000 s

PIN 8010151

(o)

CLEVISPIN 8020391
RING 20860000
\ BEARING PIN 60250000

OUTHAUL SHOCK CORD

RS014BLK X 7'

H18 BLOCK SET WITH LINE

=

i
HARKEN / |oo \
H001 Ql‘)j/i

v - L}

\ \

HARKEN H048
CLEVIS PIN 8020411

\ RING 20860000
\ J::" '
oo,
HARKEN H170 D@ PADEYE H137
=4

\Q%.-n_g

MAIN SHEET LINE
RM716XXX X 48'

HNebie

HOBIECAT.COM

PARTS GUIDES

HEADBOARD W/RIVETS
68330011

_ LOGO (PAIR)
o WHITE 12430001
/L‘).E BLACK 12430011
CLASS INSIGNIA
0] 62330000

BATTEN POCKET
END PROTECTOR
® KIT 80550005

"HOBIE"
PROTECTOR
KIT 12480001

JIB SAIL
H18 60992XXX
H185X 68992XXX

ZIPPER
62300000

CLEW
PLATE
12240000 LUFF CLEAT KIT
@ 62260001

" SHACKLE 10870000
igl)

H CLEW BLOCK 20680000

o o"]

JIB SHEET BLOCK
HARKEN 60330041

JIB SHEET
RMS16XXX X 44'

SPRING H071

SLIDE ONLY
60330031
EYE
60330040
SCREW
8030721 (2)

WING TRAMP SET BLACK 68040255
(does not include lace line)



http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-ring-large/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-ring-large/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-1-4x1-0785-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-1-4x-578-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-mainsail-white/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18sx-mainsail-white/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-leach-batten-cap-2-hole/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-batten-luff-cap/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-aluminum-headboard/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-u-decal-white/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-h-decal-black/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-class-sail-insignia/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-mainsail-batten-protector-kit/
http://www.westcoastsailing.com/hobie-batten-pocket-protector/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-main-clew-plate-pair/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-sail-and-boom-bag/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/sail-number-14-1-black/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/sail-number-14-2-black/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/sail-number-14-3-blk/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/sail-number-14-4-blk/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/sail-number-14-5-blk/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/sail-number-14-6-9-blk/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/sail-number-14-7-blk/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/sail-number-14-8-black/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/sail-number-14-0-black/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-jib-white/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18sx-jib-white/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-jib-zipper/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/tack-clew-plate-set/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/bow-shackle-4-7-mm/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-jib-clew-block/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-leach-cleat-kit/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-boom/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/boom-clamcleat-cl203-jr/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/screw-10-24-x-1-1-4-fhms-s-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-boom-cleat-clamp/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-boom-cap-aft/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/boom-block-hanger/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-boom-cap-fwd/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/gooseneck-boom-pin/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/gooseneck-boom-pin-1/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-jibsheet-block-harken/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-mirage-handle-spring/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-jib-slide/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-outhaul-slide-assembly/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/clevis-pin-1-4x-8285-grip/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/cotter-pin-3-32-x-1-2-ss/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-mast-sheave-1-inch/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-mast-sheave-1-inch/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/rivet-masthead-sheave-single/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-outhaul-boom-pin/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18-outhaul-boom-bearing/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/hobie-18sx-wing-trampoline-set-black/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/harken-large-stainless-steel-eyestrap-h137/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/harken-57-mm-single-swivel-block-h001/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/harken-57-mm-single-swivel-block-h001/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/harken-57-mm-single-swivel-block-w-becket-h002/
http://www.westcoastsailing.net/harken-75-mm-hexcat-base-w-cam-h170/



